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www.bnl.gov

September 10, 2002

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Newcomer:

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for August 2002

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the
2002 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included
please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for August 2002.

Attachment II: August 2002 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for the
BNL Potable Water Wells and BNL Distribution System.

Attachment III: 2002 Third Quarter Radiological Analyses for the BNL Potable
Water Wells.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards (NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard
operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the
BNL potable water system.


mailto:cunniff@bnl.gov
http://www.bnl.gov

Cunniff to Newcomer -2~ September 10, 2002

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or

W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

3 ___..s.\\.\\
Sincerely, ,.-’?\G?‘UE}Y’Y 0}\“
) ,’&%Q:" ,cn- -ncl,".%7R§;
. ) g, ” '._. CE; ..",% éi
Clu LL% F‘ seslennarnany f 5 }
/ / ,/ LO ........... A ’3
S e TTA E. CUNNIRE
Lori Cunniff, CEP % % 0389;
Division Manager %% ph ' R
s, 5
WAL pROFS=T
Miaae™
LC/MA:rt
Attachments: As noted
cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen w/attachments
R. Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo SCDHS, w/o attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
‘ T. Sheridan w/o attachments
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ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for August 2002



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 ' SUFFOLK COUNTY ‘ REPORTING PERIOD: AUGUST 2002
LOCATION: Water Treatment Facility )
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES_ No__X_
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chiorination waiver? YES NO._L
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 [_ Lime Totalizer

Day of | Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual _|_Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500

month| K Gals 146 per 24hrs mg/l Hydroxide 12624217
1 1,043 120+80 26 1.02 71 12625260 Number of routine samples 4
2 1,222 182 18 1.2 7.4 12626482 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 0
5 3,129 138 44 0.75 7.4 12629611 Number of actual routine samples 7
[< 986 122 16 0.3 7.4 12630597
7. 1,074 105 17 0.68 74 12631671] Daes a M&AR violation exist? YES_ No X
8 999 90+110 15 0.838 7.4 12632670
9 969 190 10 0.9 7.4 12533-639
10 0 if yes, check reason's below.
11 0 ]
12 2,672 145 45 0.77 7.3 12636311 —. Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 1.026 130 15 1.1 7.4 12637337
14 1.095 112 18 0.65 7.3 12638432 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resuit for
15 3800 100 12 0.78 7.7 12639332 tatal coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 1,102 85+115 15 0.86 7.6 12640434
17 0 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 O
19 3,230 162 38 1.2 7.3 12643664| Does an MCL violation exist? YES___ NO _L
20 1,077 146 16 1 7.6 12644741
21 1,083 130 16 0.84 7.6 1é645824 If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 529 118 12 1.1 7.5 12646753
23 1,064 103 15 0.81 7.5 12647817] ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 3,007 60 43 1.02 7.2 12650824 Positive E. Coli result {followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 1,050 45 i5 0.8 7.1 12651874
28 1,044 20427 15 0.88 7.3 12652918 Positive tota! coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 1,038 40+160 7 0.7 7.5 12653956
30 736 190 10 1.43 7.3 12654692
31 771 180 10 1.23 7.5 12655463

TOT 31,246 448
AVG. 1007.94 14.45 No. Days: 31

Reported by: &(.)/;:w\ \7< @éwc’é"ﬁ’/é// Date:

Title: Water Systems Supervisor

Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 | STATION 11515100 ' SUFFOLK COUNTY J

REPORTING PERIOD: AUGUST 2001

LOCATION:

WELL NO. 4

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES No_‘A
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO_}(__
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liguid Sodium Hypochiorite Free Cl2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of | Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |_. Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month] K Gals 130 per 24hrs mg/| Hydroxide 1479844
1 o} 130 4] NR NR 1479844} Number of routine samples 4
2 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844| (Must collect @ minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 2] a repeat sample cofiection)
4 0
5 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844| Number of actual routine samples &
6 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 .
7 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844} Does a M&AR violation exist? YES__ NO_A
38 0 130 [o] NR NR 1479844
9 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
10 Q0 If yes, check reason's below.
11 0
12 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 ___ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
14 [¢] 130 0 NR NR 1479844] __Failure to anaiyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
17 0 _____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
13 [o]
19 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844| Does an MCL violation exist? YES . NO _2_<_
20 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
21 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
23 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844] ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 [}
26 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844] ___ Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
28 Q 130 0 NR NR 1479844] ____Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
30 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
31 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
TOT 0 0
AVG. 0.00 , 0.00 No. Rays:

Titte: Water Systems Supervisor

i 31 .
Reportecby: /[ y /M LC}C’Z"/{YKL

Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 J STATION 11515100 } SUFFOLK COUNTY l REPORTING PERIOD:

AUGUST 2001

LOCATION: WELL NO. 6
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system?

YES NO é

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NOA_
CHLORINATION pH
Treated {Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free ClI2 [__Lime Totalizer
Day of Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 160 per 24hrs mg/| __|Hydroxide 333409

1 292 158 2 0.01 5.6 333701{ Number of routine samples i

2 390 150420 8 0.02 5.8 334091 (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following

3 0 a repeat sample collection)

4 4

5 892 157 : 18 0.08 5.8 334983] Number of actual routine samples 1

6 425 150 7 0.03 5.8 335408

445 145 5 0.03 5.8 335853| Doesa MAR violation exist? YES —_— NO A_

8 219 120+80 25 Q 5.8 336072 .

9 298 155 5 0.04 5.8 336370

10 0 If yes, check reason's below.

11 0

12 753 180 15 0.02 5.8 337123} _____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.

13 323 177 3 0.05 5.8 337446

14 311 172 5 0.05 5.7 337757 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for

15 247 170 2 0.06 5.9 338004 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.

16 321 161+39 9 0.03 5.8 338325

17 0 Failure to analyze repeat samples.

18 0

19 817 188 12 0.06 5.9 339142| Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO ><
20 542 180 8 0.07 5.9 339684
21 393 175 5 0.03 5.9 340077{ if yes, check reason(s) below.
22 243 170 5 0.06 5.9 340320
23 309 165+35 5 0.06 5.9 340629] _____Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 [ or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 1,246 190 10 0.14 5.7 341875 Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 364 180 10 0.03 5.8 342239
23 255 178 2 0.01 5.9 342494 Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 401 170+30 8 0.16 5.9 342895
30 385 200 0 0.05 5.9 343280
31 456 190 10 0.05 5.9 343736

TOT 10,327 179
AVG. 333.13 5.77 No, Days: 31

Reported by: CU[CQ/Q DL—C‘/QC/Q'—‘&%'K ) Date:

Titte: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY0030392

0L




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY | REPORTING PERIOD: AUGUST 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO. 7 .
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NOA
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO_A
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liguid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Cl2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of | Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual _[__Sodium | Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 120 per 24hrs mg/l  |Hydroxide 824824
1 1,214 102 18 0.01. 5.6 826038} Number of routine samples 4
2 1,282 85+120 17 0.02 5.8 827320] (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 0
5 3,672 152 53 0.08 58 830992| Number of actual routine samples %‘
[ 1,025 140 12 0.03 5.8 832017
7 1,252 120 20 0.03 5.8 833269} Does a M&AR violation exist? YES__ NO_Z_
3 1.206 105+95 15 0 5.8 334475
Q 1,106 190 10 0.04 5.8 835581
10 QO If yes, check reason's below
11 0
12 3.375 150 40 0.02 5.8 833956 Actual humber of samples fewer than required.
13 1,292 137 13 0.05 5.8 840248
14 1,233 121 16 0.05 5.7 841481 Failure to analyze for £. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 1,105 109 12 0.06 5.9 842586 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 1.246 95+105 14 0.03 5.8 843832
17 0 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
13 Q
19 3,761 155 45 0.06 5.9 847593 Does an MCL violation exist? YES__ No_?f_
20 1.255 140 15 0.07 5.9 843848
21 1,344 125 15 0.03 5.9 850192 If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 1.174 110 15 0.06 5.9 851366 ’
23 1,289 90+110 20 0.06 5.9 852655 Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
21 Q or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
5 3,669 140 60 0.14 5.7 856324 Positive £, Coli resull tollowed by a posttive total coliform repeat sample.
27 1.293 127 13 0.03 5.8 857617
23 1,245 114 13 0.01 5.9 858862 Positive tptal cobform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 1,167 90+110 24 0.16 5.9 860029
39 1,144 190 10 0.05 5.9 861173
31 697 170 20 0.05 5.9 861870
TOT 37,046 490
AVG. 1195.03 15.81 No. Days:

Reported by: (/b'[- (/( iwﬁ’(&—ﬂ( Date: _/7 S_fh¢ hn'd

Title: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 1 STATION 11515100 r SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD: AUGUST 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO. 10
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES No_”A_
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES No_’z_
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer

Dayof| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual  |__ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500

month{ K Gals 58 __per 24hrs mg/| Hydroxide 764327
1 0 58 0 NR NR 764327 Number of routine samples 4
2 0 58 0 NR NR 764327]  (Must collect 2 minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 [*]
5 4] 58 0 NR NR 764327 Number of actual routine samples q—
6 0 58 [4] NR NR 764327
7 0 58 a NR NR 764327] Does a M&AR violation exist? YES____ Nol
8 0 58 0 NR NR 764327
9 [¢] 58 0 NR NR 764327
10 O If yes, check reason’s below.
11 Q
12 0 58 0 NR NR 764327} ____ Actual number of samples fewen: than reguired.
13 0 58 0 NR NR 764327
14 0 58 0 NR NR 764327} ____ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resuit for
15 0 58 0 NR NR 764327 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 4] 58 0 NR NR 764327
17 [ ____Faiture to analyze repeat samples.
i8 4]
19 0 58 0 NR NR 764327] Does an MCL violation exist? YES__ : NO_Z_
20 0 58 0 NR NR 764327
21 0 58 g NR NR 764327] )f yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0 58 0 NR NR 764327 ‘
23 O 58 4 NR NR 7643271 ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 [¢] or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 0 58 0 NR NR 764327 Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 58 0 NR NR 764327
28 0 58 g NR NR 764327] ____Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0 58 0 NR NR 764327
30 Q 58 0 NR NR 764327
31 0 58 o] NR NR 764327

707 0 0
AVG. 0.00 0.00 No. Days: 31

a ~
v {7~ / é s : .
Reported by: W ! Z &/Q'V\/) Date: 65 V

Title: Water Systems Supervisor

Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 1692 l STATION 11515100 I SUFFOLK COUNTY | " REPORTING PERIOD: AUGUST 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO. 11
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES__ NOL
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? VES NO_Z_
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 [_Llime Totalizer
Day of | Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual | Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K _Gals 130 per 24hrs mg/l  |Hydroxide 454965
1 354 126 4 0.99 7.3 455319] Number of routine samples A\'
2 1 126 0 0.8 7 455320]  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 o]
5 345 128 0 0.88 7.1 455665f Number of actual routine samples 1
6 68 128 0 0.63 6.4 455733
7 8 128 0 0.67 7.1 455741 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES__ NO_X_
3 1 128+72 0 0.58 7.2 455742
9 1 200 0 0.63 7.3 455743
10 0 If yes, check reason's below.
11 0
12 1.077 200 0 NR NR 456820 Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 141 200 0 1.2 7.3 456961
14 367 198 2 0.63 7.6 457328 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 236 197 1 0.57 7.4 457564 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 235 197 0 0.5 7.4 457799
17 o] ____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
13 0
19 263 195 2 NR NR 458062{ Does an MCL violation exist? YES_ NO_><_
20 235 195 0 0.52 7 458297
21 159 192 5 0.5 7.2 458456 If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 195 192 0 0,51 7 458651
23 2 192 4] NR NR 458653 ___ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 0 192 o] 0.27 7.2 458653 Positive E. Coli result followed by a pasitive total coliform repeat sample.
27 1 192 0 0.3 7.2 458654
28 4 192 o} NR NR 458658 ___Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0 192 0 NR NR 458658
30 5 192 0 NR NR 458663
31 0 192 0 NR NR 458663
TOT 3.698 14
AVG. 119.29 0.45 No. Days: 31

Rewrtedby:w (TM 'D( 3 3 £ Date: ‘,Z <£ {’,ﬂ’f o

Title: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY0030392




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 , STATION 11515100 , SUFFOLK COUNTY ‘ REPORTING PERIOD:

AUGUST 2001

LOCATION: WELL NO. 12
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system?

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver?

YES NO _>S
YES NO 5

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sedium Hypochlorite Free Cl2 |_ Lime Totalizer
Dayof |  water Gallons Cl2 use Residual  [_ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 195 per 24hrs mg/! _|Hydroxide 578001 N
1 o 195 0 NR NR 578001] Number of routine samples ﬁ
2 0 195 0 NR NR 578001] (Must collect 2 minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample collection)
4 0
5 1 195 0 0.73 6.9 578002 Number of actual routine samples q—
[ 378 195 0 0.57 6.6 578380
7 5 " 195 0 1 7.2 578385| Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO )(
3 1 195+5 (Y 0.99 7.3 578386
9 1 200 0 " 0.97 7.2 578387
10 0 if yes, check reason's below.
11 0
12 g 200 a NR NR 578387 Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0 200 0 1.2 7.3 578387
14 ] 3 200 0 NR NR 578390 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 215 197 3 NR NR 578605 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 33| o7 0 NR NR 578638
17 0 Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 0
19 1 197 0 NR NR 578639] Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO ><
20 5 195 2 Q.96 7.2 578644
21 5 195 0 NR NR 578649] If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 110 195 0 0.77 7.2 578759
23 2 195 [ NR NR 5787611 ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 126 192 3 0.88 7.7 578887 Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 2 191 1 0.97 7.7 578889
28 5 190 1 NR NR 5788941 ____ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
23 [} 190 [ 0.66 7.3 578854
30 20 190 0 NR NR 578914
31 0 190 0 NR NR 578914
TOT 913 10
AVG. 29.45 0.32 No. Days: 31

LU L Lok
Reported by: ?L A Date:

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY0030392




MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT

8/31/02

Pump Data 2002 AUGUST .xls
Date “Well 4 Well6  Well7 =~ WelllO ¢ WellIl  Welll2 ~ Daily Total
1 o 29 _ Lz2la 0 _ 3%4 .0 1860
o2 0_ .. 390 1,282 o . _31____. .o ___1673
3 .0 o 0 o __Oo0 _____0o0._._ 9
4 _ 0 o 0 . ._0_ 0 ____ .0 _ _09
5 0 892 3,672 0 . 345 1. 4910
6 o 425 1,025 0 68 378, 1,896
7 0 445 - 1,252 o _8_ __ . .5 _ 1710
8 0 , 219 1,206 0 1 1 1,427
9 0 298 1,106 0 _ 11 1,406,
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 .0 .0 .0 0
12 0 753 3,375 0 1,077 0 5,205
13 0 323 1,292 -0 141 0 1,756
14 0 311 1,233 0 367 3 1,914
15 0 247 1,105 0 236 215 1,803
16 o 321 1,246 _ 0 235 33 . 1835
17 0 o .. 0 . _09. 0O __ .. 9. 0
18 Y .0 o 0. 0. .0 0
19 0 . 817 3,761 _ o0 283 _ .1 __ 4842
20 0 542 1,255 _ _0 235 .5 203/
21 0 393 1344 o 19 5 . Lool
22 0 243 1,174 o~ 195 1o  _L722
23 0 .. 309 1,289 0.2 ______2__ 160z
24 S0 .0 o ____.0____. 0o _____.0 .0
25 0 0 0. 0 . 0 0 0
26 0 1,246 3,669 0 0 126 5,041
27 0 364 1,293 0 1 2. 1660
28 0 255 1,245 0 4 5 1,509
29 0 401 1,167 0 0 0 1,568
30 0 385 1,144 0 5 20 11,554
31 0 456 _ 697 0. _.0_ .0 1,153
Total 0 10,327 37,046 0 77 3698 _ 913 51984
Totalizer Totalizer _ __TQtal(_xl,OOO__
This Month La_s’gM_Qn_th o - Gallons
Well 4 1,479,844 1,479,844 0
Well 6 343,736 333,409 o 10,327
well 7 861,870 824,824 37,046
Well 10 764,327 764,327 ' 0
" Well 11 458,663 T 454,965 3698
 Well 12 578,914 . 578001 i 913
AGS Water Supply Meter [409,224] [ 409.188] 36.00
Medical Reactor - Well 105 [ | o] 0.00
Biology Building - Well 9 [6,598,880] [ &.581,340] 17.54




H2Mm LABS, INC reos et
L] ®
575 Broad Hellows Road, Mehiie NY 11747
{631)6943040 . FAX: (631) 420-8435 NYSDOHID £ 10478 LABORATORY RESULTS
Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM Received : 08/08/02 3:00 PM
70 Bell Ave. Collected By : JKOO
Uptan, NY 11873 Sample Type : Potable Waler
Alin To : S. SCARPITTA
Federal D : 5111891
Copies To : Tony Rass Date Reported :
Total Colifarm E Colifern Talal Residual Chorine
Unils, mgll
Memod M2223 MIzz3 MASUO-CI G
Lab Number Location Collected Limits Negaliva Absent WA
0208298-001A 14554-00t OBYCAIDZ 8:45 AM Analysia Negative nt 0.4
Rouline 045 Water Tomer T BIBIO2 4:30:00 PM §18/02 4:30:00 PM 88102
2>
Dy
0208238-002A 14854-002 GENAUZ00AN prtysss Negative Absent Tos T i
Remtne B640 Waatar Tawar e 8/8/02 4:30:00 P\ 8/8/02 4:30:00 PM 88102
Dist
0208298-003A 14854003 i 08ICEI2 320 AN poalys T Megative Absemt T o7 T
Rosline B-1005 Rbic T 88102 4:30:00 PM 8/8/02 4:30:00 PM 8102
[l
Oist.
0208298-G04A  14854-004 DENRIZ 1260 AM pretyeie Negative “Absemt Y T
Routice £-383 Apt Laundey T B/8/0Z 4:30:00 PM /8102 4:30:00 PM BIBD2
e
DiaL
0208298-005A  t4844-a05 OANIBAZ G20 ART peolyds “Negative Abssmt 2.8
Rawting B.775 Nols - /8102 4:30:00 PM 8/8/02 4:30:00 PM 818102
ma
Dést
D208298-005A 14354-006 DARNZ 10:45AM psiysis Negative Absent 0.7 e ’
Roulie 5490 Block 1 Afe T B18/02 4:30:00 PM 8/8/02 4:30:00 PM 813102
[l 3
Dist
0208258-007A  14854-007 TEUR0Z 1020 M e Negative Ahsent -3
Rouline B-450 Block 4 Aic T.W; 8/8102 4:30:00 PM §/8102 4:30:00 PM 3/3i02
1
Disk.

Resull(s) reported meset(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Resuli(s) fagged with g Excoed Regulatory Limil(s). Limit noted.

f

Laboratory MNanager

geE:pT ZHBBZ/BE/BB
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H2M LADS,

575 Broad Holow Road, Mehdle NY 11747
{631)694-3040 . FAX: (531) 420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

INC.

LABORATORY RESULTS

Brookhaven National Lab.-BNLM
70 Beil Ave.
Upton, NY 113973

AlinTo : S. SCARPITTA

Federal ID : 5111891

Received : 08/08/02 3:00 PM
Collected By : JKOO

Sample Type : Potable Water

Copies To : Tony Ross Date Reparted : 8114/02
Yotal Celiform E Coliform Jotal Recidual Chiorine
Ueits gL
Mathed M9223 M3223 IMHAC1 6
Lab Number Location Collected Linlis Negalive Absemt HUEN
0208193-003A 14854.008 0BrCEIU2 120 AN aratyets Negative Absent 0.6
Reuling Ouplicate Tire 8/8/02 4:30:00 PM B/RIDZ 4:30;00 PM 818102
Disl.

Resull(s) reponted meet(s) Regulatory Limil(s).
Resull(s) fagged vith 4 Exceed Regulatory Limil{s). Limit noted.

f

Laboratory Manager
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ATTACHMENT II

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

August 2002 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
the BNL Potable Water Wells and
the BNL Distribution System



Attachment I1
Table 1
Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System

August 2002
. H Temperature Conductivi Alkalini Calcium
Sample Location | Sample Date (IS)U) (Degrees ) (umhos) ty (mg /L)ty " (mg/L)
WTP 8/1/02 7.1 58 151 NR NR
WTP 8/6/02 7.4 57 142 NR NR
WTP 8/8/02 7.4 55 140 NR NR
WTP 8/13/02 7.4 55 142 NR NR
WTP 8/15/02 7.7 58 143 NR NR
WTP 8/20/02 7.6 57 145 NR NR
WTP 8/22/02 7.5 55 136 NR NR
WTP 8/27/02 7.1 56 138 NR NR
WTP . 8/29/02 7.5 58 143 NR NR
Well 11 8/1/02 7.3 55 190 NR NR
Well 11 8/6/02 6.4 55 203 NR NR
Well 11 8/8/02 7.2 55 158 NR NR
Well 11 8/13/02 7.3 55 185 NR NR
Well 11 8/15/02 7.4 55 181 NR NR
Well 11 8/20/02 7.0 55 203 NR NR
Well 11 8/22/02 7.0 55 155 NR NR
Well 11 8/27/02 7.2 55 144 NR NR
Well 11 8/29/02 6.7 56 275 NR NR
Well 12 8/1/02 NR NR NR NR NR
Well 12 8/6/02 6.6 56 200 NR NR
Well 12 8/8/02 7.3 56 210 NR NR
Well 12 8/13/02 7.3 55 195 NR NR
Well 12 8/15/02 NR NR NR NR NR
Weil 12 8/20/02 72 55 154 NR NR
Well 12 8/22/02 7.2 55 o162 NR NR
Well 12 8/27/02 7.7 55 137 NR NR
Well 12 8/29/02 7.3 55 147 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported

WTP — Water Treatment Plant .
Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of measurement.



ATTACHMENT HI

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

2002 Third Quarter Radiological Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water Wells



ATTACHMENT II1
Table 2
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Summary of Radiological Results for the

BNL Potable Water Wells
2002 Third Quarter Monitoring Results

Gross Alpha Gross Beta Tritium Sr-90

Well ID pCi/L pCi/L pCi/L pCi/L

Well # 6 <041 <1.59 <304 <0.8

Well # 7 <0.41 <1.59 <304 <0.8

Well # 11 <0.41 <1.59 <304 ' <0.8
Well #7

(Duplicate) <0.41 <1.59 <304 <0.8




ASL Prefix No.

Chain of Custody No.
22072604 BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 15154
RADIOLOGICAL CONTROL DIVISION No. of Pages: 1
SAMPLING CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Requires EDD Carrier/Waybill #:
pQL P.O. #:
Analysis Requested By Sampling Contractor - _{Analytical Laboratory Analysié Requested
Name: BLee Name: ESD Field Sampling Name: ASL
Life No. 20222 Ext. 3148 Contact Address:
Acct. No. 07089 Dept. ES Phone: City: St Zip:
Email Reports to: Email / Fax: Contact:
1. B Lee Sampler: L Lettieri Phone:
2 Email/Fax:
Project Name Project Manager Field Engineer . ®
F Wells Blee é
COMMENTS ucEJ
Field team stated site #1 dry, labels pre-printed, therefore NO UiD #001, VL. 7/26/02 ] 8
2 le|§ 4
Type Sample Information .~ Container o S E g o 2\ f‘!";
LLD. |ulD/Smp Col|Site LD - Bldg. - Life# | Depth-RWP | Date | Time | Matrix Description Vol. 7 Units| Type | No. |preservatve| 5 |2 1§ |8 &8 (2192 c;x
01 002] e | G |Well 11 93 - 142 7/26/02 | 1000 W  |Potable Wells 4,875 L 4 X| X} X X | X
02 003| e | G |Well#6 98 - 150 7126102 | 0942 W  Potable Wells 4.875 L 4 XXX XX
03 004| e | G |well 7 99 -150 7/26/02 | 0932 W |Potable Wells 4.875L 4 X|X]| X X1 X
04 005| e | G {[BD-1~ \Meu#-'-}- 0 7/26/02 W |Potable Wells 4875L 4 X|x]x X| X
1. Relinquished by / Date'/ Time 2. Relinquished by / Date / Time 3. Relinquished by / Date / Time - Contractor Lab Sample Disposél
Signature: L Lettieri Signature: Signature: Returnto Client: _ Disposal by lab:
Date / Time: 7/26/02 1120 Date / Time: Date / Time: Archive for ____ Months
1. Received by / Date / Time 2. Received by / Date / Time 3. Rei:eived by / Date / Time ~ Turn.Around Time Required:
Signature: V Lettieri Signature: Signature: Rush1Day: _ 14Days _ 30Days |
Date / Time: 7/26/02 1129 Date / Time: Date / Time: 7 Days: ___ Other: Days




ASL Prefix No.

22072604
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Radiological Control Division
Analytical Services Laboratory
GANMMA RESULTS
Reviewed by: Robert R. Gaschott 8/14/02
Nuclide Activity 2-Sigma
Sample I.D. Name uCi/mL % Error
01 K-40 3.12E-08 70.75
02 K-40 4.10E-08 56.57
03 There are no nuclides meeting summary criteria

04 There are no nuclides meeting summary criteria
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ASL Prefix No.

Page __‘_ of l

A
BROOKHIAIEN

Chain of Custody No.

Carrier/Waybill # l S lSS e
203260 (O NATIONAL LABORATORY PO.#
4 Analysls Requesteq -
Requires EDD? bQL SAMPLING CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Analysis Requested By : ** Sampling Conthactor Sl oy Wé’}h*x “Amiytical Libdfaton
Name: R) | o2 Name: 5D Seld Sq\M‘th‘L Name: G—t:(_.
Life:No: 265272 Exna\({& Conuact: Address: ”~
Acct. No: ;:l-o £5 Depe &5 Phone: City: St: Zip: w
Email Reports To: Email/Fax: s ] Contact: 0
| R [ a2c) Sampler: L (_’ ,-l'fp(/[ Phone: QJ
2 ) EmaillFax; é .
Project Name: Project Manager: N A PN Field Enginear; <. 502" L, 5
£ borells 5 {ée Ny %i
Comments
LY3077. Slelel2l.| 1] |
- Sample Information . PR mw%‘., B teeie |5 I§ |5 E Ile § & é
oot | e IDTBiGgAe # Depth/RWP Date Time ] ComcTrne Praeraie <[5 |S | |R[|D]|2 1912
el well t]  |azdy2 |Helee[iceo W Po\—q\s\c Luel/( 4 | Pl |HNoz ¥
gleiwell @ 19840 [Rlak|eaY2 \ L) | [Hioy T
elel well 3 [95-/5° |2 folog3) I | 4.0 || Hive *
ele] b o el — W S Yo 18 |t e )
Tuesks
\\\
N
\\
~
\
A2V
o~
I Relinquished By/Date/Time 2 Relinquished By/Date/Time 3 Relinquished By/DatefTime- - . <1 .« "1y ~tirvpmns 't | Contractor Lab Sample Disposa:
Signature Signature Signature Data Package: QFul O Summary
| Received By/Date/Time . 2 Received By/Date/Time 3 Recelved ByiDate/Tims
. Turn-Around Time Required:
Prine _> '\‘\O/\ \Q A ~ -7 [L%l Princ Prine Dm;‘ush?l llll)ay;m e[g ;; Days U 30 Days
Signature M ‘H 08.3?-’ Signature Signature Q7 Days C Other ( )
a i
R
BNL F 3101C

Distribution WHITE (1) -

Stays with Sample; PINK (2) - Lab or Other

GREEN (3) - Returned to Client with Report

GOLDENROD (4) - Field Copy - (Sampler)



Q.y.\- EN GI’V&

%
e %,
§ 3 GENERAL ENGINEERING LABORATORIES
- s Meetmg todays needs with a vision for tomorrow. -
%, g
N
'?4 \2
TORY . .
Certificate of Analysns
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
. Building 51 ) .
Upton, New-York 11973--5000 .Report Date:  August 23, 2002
Contact: Ms. Susan Young ’ L.
Project:  Brookhaven ERD Contract o o Page 1 of 1
" Client Sample ID: : 15155-002 ' Broject, - gRKnggm
- Client RKL
Somple ID: $4309001 €OC: . 22072606/15155
At ater Samp Recv.: 22072606/15155
Collect Date: 26-JUL-02 10:00 Client Desc.: Well 11
Receive Date: © 27-JUL-02 08:30
. : Collector: Client O
Parameter Qualifier Resnit : DL RL Units .. DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow )
GFPC, Sr90, liquid : ..
Strontium-90 u 0.0841 +/-0.200 0437 0.300 pCVL : AB2 08/06/02 2155 189772 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed . :
Method Description . Analyst Comments

1 EPA 905.0 Modificd

Notes: o ' : Po"fa_b{_,q_ \Mw:&— { ‘

The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows :

DL Failed required detection limit.

H Holding time exceeded

J  Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detecuon limit.
IN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity, -

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U Undetected; sample result < MDA

U@ Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an “as received” basis.
Where the analytical method has.been performed under NELAP certification, the analysis has met all of the
requirements of the NELAC standard unless qualified on the Centificate of Analysis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating prr;%ufrle/s; Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 » Charleston, SC 29417 « 2040 Savage Road ¢ 29407
(843) 556-8171 » Fax (843) 766-1178

o~
% Printed on Recyvled Paper,
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Certificate of Analysis
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
Building 51 .
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  August 23, 2002
Contact: Ms. Susan Youag ] )
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract : ] Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 15155-003 glgiectﬁ) ]BBRKL&%%)OO
- sle 1D ent RKL
Srale ID: Sa309002 COC: . 2207260611515
s a Samp Récv.: 22072606/15155
Collect Date: 26-JUL-02 09:42 Client Desc.: Well 6
Receive Date: . 27-JUL-02 08:30 ‘
. Collector: Client _—_ .
Parameter Qualifier Result DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow ) ) '
GFPC, 5r90, liguid ' K
Strontium-90 U 0.306 +-0.280 -0.587 0.800 pGi/lL © AB2 08/06/02 2155 189772 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed R e
Method Description Analyst Comments

1 EPA 905.0 Modified

Notes: ) : . . :#
The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows : . : ' FE)“‘&-DL&— \Mw Co

DL Failed required detection limit.

H Holding time exceeded

] Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the requircd detection limit.
JN  Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an cstimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U Undetected; sample resuit < MDA

UI Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.
Where the analytical method has. been performed under NELAP certification, the analysis has met all of the
requirements of the NELAC standard unless qualified on the Certificate of Analysis.

This data repori has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis..

e -

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 ¢ Charleston, SC 29417 ¢ 2040 Savage Road * 29407
(B43) 556-8171 = Fax (843) 766-1178

" Printed on Recyrled Paper. ) : . 1 0
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4ro " Certificate of Analysis

Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory

Address: OER
Building 51 .
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  August 23, 2002
Contact: Ms. Susan Young .
. Project:  Brookhaven ERD Contract _ Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 15155-004 (I;]roiectI:D gﬁ%&z)goo
. ient ID:
Sample ID: 64309003 GOC:  22072606/15155
Matnx: Water Samp Recv.: 22072606/15155
Collect Date:
A 26-TUL-02 09:32 Client Desc.: Well 7
Reccive Date: 27-JUL-02 08:30
: Collector: ) . Client .. R
Parameter Qualifier Resnit QL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow T ’ T
GFPC, Sr90, liquid
Strontium-90 U 0.157 +-0.257 0.555 0.800 pCVL ABZ 08/06/02 2148 189772 |1
The following Aualyﬁcal Methods were performed ; . _ O,
Method Descnphon Analyst Comments

1 . EPA 905.0 Moditied

Notes: . - 'PO'*OAQLSL U\S&i :d;%'

The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows :

DL Failed required detection limit.

H Holding time exceeded

J  Estimated value; the rcsult was greater than the MDA but less thxm the required detection limit.
JN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U  Undetected; sample resuit < MDA

UI Uncertain identification for gamma speciroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.
Where the analytical method has been performed under NELAP certification, the analysns has met all of the
requirements of the NELAC standard unless qualified on the Certificate of Analysis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

YL RANI—

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 « Charleston, SC 19417 ¢ 2040 Savage Road « 29407
{843) 556-8171 » Fax (843) 766-1178

a Printed on Recycled Paper. 1 1
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TORY . .
Certificate of Analysis
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER )
Building 51 ‘
. Upton, New York 11973-.5000 Report Date: - August 23, 2002
. Contact:  Ms. Susan Young T ’
Projéct: Brookhaven ERD Contract : Page 1 of 1
Client Sample.ID: 15155-005 grl:m:ctm . %RKnggOO
. entID: BRXKL!
Sample ID: §1305004 €OC: . 22072606/15155
y Samp Recv.: 22072606/15155
Collect Date: 26-JUL-02 12:00 Client Desc:: BD-1
Receive Date: : 27:JUL-02 08:30 .
. Collector: . o Clent . e . . -
Parameter Qualifier Result DL . RL Units DF  AnalystDate Time Bawh Method
Rad Gas Flow T
GFPC, 5190, liguid .
Strontinm-90 1) 0.177 +/-0.248 0.532 0.800 pCi/L AB2 08/06/02 2148 189772 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed —
Melhod Description Analyst Comments

1 EPA 905.0 Modified

Notes: , PQ+ML U\-\Q,UL:&F

The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows :

DL Failed required detection fifnir. : C dJJ'PuC@:@J>
H Holding time exceeded .

¥ Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limit.

JN  Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U Undetected; sample result <« MDA

Ul Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.

Where the analytical method has been performed under NELAP certification, the analysis has met all of the
requirements of the NELAC standard unless qualified on the Certificate of Analysis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

v /~ 4
Reviewed by

P O Box-30712 = Charieston, SC 29417 » 2040 Savage Road ¢ 29407
(843) 556-8171 « Fax (843) 766-1178 ~

| e
; & Printed on Recycled Paper.
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